
November 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 
Albany 5,136 0 0 0 0 3,589 0 353 960 0 97 
Allegany 762 0 0 0 0 0 620 0 0 0 0 
Broome 3,494 0 0 2,735 0 272 0 0 423 0 64 
Cattaraugus 1,583 0 0 0 0 0 806 0 498 0 0 
Cayuga 1,758 0 0 1,413 0 0 0 0 116 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,335 0 0 0 0 0 886 0 1,336 0 0 
Chemung 1,096 0 0 1,096 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,013 0 0 0 985 28 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,610 0 0 0 846 0 0 397 367 0 0 
Columbia 1,655 0 0 0 0 1,126 0 126 333 0 70 
Cortland 1,234 0 0 578 0 0 0 0 571 0 0 
Delaware 980 0 0 0 551 349 0 80 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,177 0 0 0 0 381 0 1,499 431 0 291 
Erie 14,204 0 0 0 0 0 5,133 0 2,824 0 0 
Essex 875 0 0 0 404 54 0 108 309 0 0 
Franklin 752 0 0 0 752 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,566 0 0 0 64 649 0 187 666 0 0 
Genesee 972 0 0 0 0 0 949 0 23 0 0 
Greene 1,148 0 0 0 0 664 0 128 261 0 95 
Hamilton 108 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 39 0 0 
Herkimer 2,108 0 0 0 697 46 0 0 1,316 0 0 
Jefferson 2,384 0 0 0 2,384 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 857 0 0 0 857 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,018 0 
Madison 1,361 0 0 493 645 40 0 0 31 0 0 
Monroe 13,663 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 599 13,064 0 
Montgomery 1,578 0 0 0 52 846 0 111 569 0 0 
Nassau 32,512 3,564 0 0 0 0 0 9,625 5,055 0 0 
Niagara 3,689 0 0 0 0 0 2,238 0 1,449 0 0 
Oneida 5,463 0 0 0 2,237 42 0 0 2,605 0 0 
Onondaga 9,187 0 0 3,281 0 0 0 0 2,993 0 0 
Ontario 2,025 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,025 0 
Orange 9,722 3,024 0 0 0 125 0 2,574 992 0 583 
Orleans 911 0 0 0 0 0 202 0 444 265 0 
Oswego 3,463 0 0 0 488 0 0 0 954 0 0 
Otsego 1,409 0 0 0 635 559 0 0 215 0 0 
Putnam 1,668 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,144 14 0 510 
Rensselaer 3,188 0 0 0 0 2,147 0 235 691 0 49 
Rockland 9,473 680 0 0 0 0 0 3,257 2,887 0 375 
St. Lawrence 2,247 0 0 0 2,247 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 4,011 0 0 0 0 2,731 0 373 907 0 0 
Schenectady 4,244 0 0 0 0 2,240 0 289 1,607 0 108 
Schoharie 821 0 0 0 0 704 0 100 17 0 0 
Schuyler 372 0 0 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 661 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 661 0 
Steuben 1,841 0 0 1,841 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,426 5,013 0 0 0 0 0 11,182 7,117 0 0 
Sullivan 2,481 0 0 0 0 0 0 326 91 0 82 
Tioga 781 0 0 659 0 122 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,305 0 0 951 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 
Ulster 3,972 0 0 0 0 544 0 597 285 0 353 
Warren 1,702 0 0 0 0 496 0 310 896 0 0 
Washington 1,809 0 0 0 0 703 0 263 843 0 0 
Wayne 2,142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 2,092 0 
Westchester 22,004 2,356 0 0 0 0 0 3,644 1,919 0 0 
Wyoming 680 0 0 0 0 0 680 0 0 0 0 
Yates 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 579 0 
Bronx 21,837 4,075 645 0 0 0 0 985 3,226 0 0 
Kings 48,858 1,609 2,943 0 0 0 0 11,948 4,171 0 0 
New York 10,362 730 298 0 0 0 0 1,476 2,009 0 0 
Queens 52,059 1,977 6,586 0 0 0 0 9,025 5,014 0 0 
Richmond 8,116 125 473 0 0 0 0 1,780 902 0 0 
Total 389,447 23,153 10,945 13,419 13,913 18,457 11,514 62,122 59,110 19,704 2,677 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 



November 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,136 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  137  
Allegany 762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 
Broome 3,494 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 0 
Cayuga 1,758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 0 
Chemung 1,096 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 1,013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,610 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cortland 1,234 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  85  0  0  0  
Delaware 980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,177 0 0 0 1,437 0 1,247 0 0 0 0 891 
Erie 14,204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,247 0 
Essex 875 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 752 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,566 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 972 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Hamilton 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,108 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  49  0  0  
Jefferson 2,384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 857 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,361 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 0 
Monroe 13,663 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,578 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 32,512 5,357 2,783 2,323 0 0 0 0 0 3,805 0 0 
Niagara 3,689 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 
Oneida 5,463 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 579 0 0 
Onondaga 9,187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,672 1,241 0 0 
Ontario 2,025 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,722 0 0 0 1,758 0 0 0 0 0 0 666 
Orleans 911 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,463 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,584 437 0 0 
Otsego 1,409 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,668 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,188 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  66  
Rockland 9,473 0 0 0 2,010 0 0 0 0 0 0 264 
St. Lawrence 2,247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 4,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 821 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 661 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,841 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,426 6,162 2,874 0 0 0 0 3,887 0 6,191 0 0 
Sullivan 2,481 0 0 0 1,982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tioga 781 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 269 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,972 0 0 0 897 0 663 0 0 0 0 633 
Warren 1,702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,809 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 22,004 0 737 0 13,348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 21,837 3,817 773 2,357 0 4,681 0 728 0 93 0 457 
Kings 48,858 3,285 1,787 11,705 0 5,242 0 2,550 0 2,850 0 768 
New York 10,362 1,227 484 1,020 0 1,601 0 1,176 0 86 0 255 
Queens 52,059 4,437 3,579 7,117 0 7,695 0 4,484 0 1,069 0 1,076 
Richmond 8,116 284 483 3,750 0 0 0 32 0 287 0 0 
Total 389,447 24,569 13,500 28,272 21,432 19,219 1,910 12,857 3,610 17,068 6,783 5,213 

County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
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AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN 
AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW 
CDPHP 
HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY 
EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE 
NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER 
GHI HMO 
HEALTHFIRST PHSP 
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY 
HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC. 
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN 
METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN 
MVP HEALTH PLAN 
NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS 
SCHC TOTAL CARE 
UHC OF NY 
UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH 
WELLCARE 
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